Executive Secretary President

Gelaine Orvik (h) 701-237-9711 Ralph Manley (h) 701-222-0090
3457 26™ Avenue South (w) 701-298-4275 514 Meadow Lane (w) 701-663-1658
Fargo, ND 58103 (cell) 701-367-8282 Bismarck, ND 58504 (f) 701-663-0471

gorvik@cableone.net ralph.manley@msd1.org

Assistant Executive Secretary President-Elect

John Hutchison (h) 701-587-6319 Lisa Strand (h) 701-599-2620
PO Box 110 (W) 701-587-5221 1511 7" Ave NE (W) 701-599-2765
Northwood, ND 58267 (f) 701-587-5423 Thompson, ND 58278 (f) 701-599-2819

john.hutchison@sendit.nodak.edu lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu

Vice President

Mike Kuhn (h) 701-663-1175
211 5" Avenue SW (w) 701-663-9532
Mandan, ND 58554 (f) 701-663-0471
michael.kuhn@msd1.org

Assistant Executive Secretary

Randy Johnson (h) 701-748-5634
701 Highway Drive Apt. 9B (w) 701-748-2345
Hazen, ND 58545 (f) 701-748-2342
duck@westriv.com

Membership Chairperson Immediate Past President

Karen Hardie (h) 701-237-5624 Website: www.ndhsca.com Gregg Grinsteinner (h) 701-483-0723
2472 Lilac Lane (w) 701-446-5200 231 Carlson Street (w) 701-483-6081
Fargo, ND 58102 (f) 701-446-5299 D U A L M E M B E R Dickinson, ND 58601 () 701-483-1450
hardiek@fargo.k12.nd.us gregg.grinsteinner@sendit.nodak.edu

Past President
Dave Zittleman (h) 701-471-1557
1500 Anns Place Apt. #3 (w) 701-323-4800

~ Mandan, ND 58554 (f) 701-323-4078
National Hmh School thd,{ ¢ mdm ASSOC. dave_zittleman@bismarckschools.org
2012 NDHSCA CLASS A GIRLS’ CROSS-COUNTRY ALL-STATE ROSTER
State Meet

F. Name L. Name Grade School Finish Time High School Coach
Brittany = Brownotter 11 Bismarck HS 1 14:47.8 Scott Reichenberger
Alexis Zeis 11 Bismarck SHS 2 14:52.6 Scott Reichenberger
Madeline Strandemo 12 Fargo South HS 3 15:02.6 Lisa Svaleson
Jordan Jacob 10 Bismarck Century HS 4 15:07.8 Julie Stavn
Kelby Anderson 8 Bismarck Century HS 5 15:16.4 Julie Stavn
Maddie  Bessler 9 Fargo South HS 7 15:21.6 Troy Thorson
Molly Sarafolean 8 Fargo North HS 8 15:22.5 Aaron Walker
Morgan Pierce 10 Bismarck HS 9 15:23.5 Scott Reichenberger
Grace Gannon 9 Bismarck HS 10 15:25.4 Scott Reichenberger
Erica Johnson 9 Fargo Davies HS 11 15:25.7 Lisa Svaleson
Katie Bye 9 Fargo Davies HS 12 15:25.9 Lisa Svaleson
Jen Dufner 8 West Fargo HS 13 15:27.3 Joe Bailey
Carly Bertsch 12 Fargo Davies HS 14 15:34.3 Lisa Svaleson
April Berntson 10 Valley City HS 15 15:34.5 Brian Engelhard
Taryn Neameyer 9 Bismarck Century HS 16 15:38.1 Julie Stavn
Alicia Swenson 11 Fargo North HS 17 15:39.9 Aaron Walker
Samantha Huether 12 Minot HS 18 15:40.4 Heather Snowdon
Heidi Moore 11 Fargo South HS 19 15:42.5 Lisa Svaleson
Madison Burgard 9 Bismarck HS 20 15:45.6 Scott Reichenberger
2012 NDHSCA-POWERade Class A Girls’ Cross-Country Outstanding
Senior Athlete of the Year: Alison Allmer; Jamestown High School

2012 NDHSCA Class A Girls’ Cross-Country Coach of the Year:
Julie Stavn; Bismarck Century High School

All Star Games Chairpersons

Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair Optimists’ Volleyball Co-Chair Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair Lions’ Basketball Co-Chair Shrine Football Chair
Tim Wallstrum (h) 701-385-3376 Lisa Strand (h) 701-599-2620  Michael Sorlie (h) 701-678-3823 Mike Hendrickson  (h) 701-293-3108  Mike Berg (h) 701-746-5170
PO Box 402 (W) 701-385-4996 1511 7" Ave NE (w) 701-599-2765 PO Box 5 (W) 701-678-2492 1408 57" Ave South(w) 701-446-2043 2211 5" Ave N (w) 701-787-4053

Kenmare, ND 58746  (f) 701-385-4390 Thompson, ND 58278 (f) 701-599-2819  Gwinner, ND 58040  (f) 701-678-2311  Fargo, ND 58104 (f) 701-446-2899 Grand Forks, ND 58203 (f) 701-746-2387
tim.wallstrum@sendit.nodak.edu lisa.strand@sendit.nodak.edu michael.sorlie.1@sendit.nodak.edu hendrim@fargo.k12.nd.us berggfk@gmail.com



